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Case 9‘:05-cv-80387-KLR Document 199-20

rage ) or2

GAIL 4 MCQUILKIN - RE: dates for audit

Trom:  “Kevin C. Kaplan® <kkaplan@bwskb.com>
To: BGAIL A MCQUILKIN" <GAM@killaw.com>
Da 3/23/2005 9:24 AM

Subject: RE: dates for audit

Gail,

Can you send me over the documents confirming the scope of your proposed audll. Is lhere an engagement
letter or other correspondence? We'll call you al 11 today. -

Kevin

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq.
Aragon, Burlington, Weil

Schviiep, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S, Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 23133
Tel: (305) B58-2800
Fax: (305) 858-5261

kkaplan@abwlaw,.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This el ic message ission contains i from the low firm of Burlington,
Weil, Schwiep, Iapim & Blansky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The infonmation is intended to be for the
use of the individual or entity nemed above. 17 you are wot the intended recipient, please immediately delete this e-muil and
be awsre that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibied.

Exhibit P

Page 1 0f2

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: dates for audit

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kevin Kaplan

Date; 3/23/2005 9:47 AM
Subject: RE: dates for audit

The scope of the audit based on Slivers' rights under the license agreement Is : "Stelor's books and records and
all other deouments and material in the possession of or under the control of Steloy with respect to the subject
matter of the License Agreement," 1 think that just about covers everything that Stelor has relating to the
Googles project. FYI - based on our settlement, the results of the audit are for attorney eyes only. The only
way e can disclose anything o Inc. is upon our agreement,

Goll A, McQuilkin, Esg,

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

{305) 372-1B0D office

(305) 372-3508 [ax
gam@kltlaw.com

>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan” <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 03/23/05 9:22 Al4 >>>

Gail,

Can you send me over the documents confirming the scope of your proposed audil. 1s there an engagement
letter or other correspondence? We'll calt you al 11 loday.

Kevin

Kevin C Kaplan, Esg.
Aragon, Burlington, Well

Schwiep, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2692 S. Bayshose Drive, Penthouse
WMiami, Florids 33133
Tel: (305)858-2800
Fax: (305) B58-5261
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kkapian@abwlaw.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This clectronic message transmission conlains information from the Inw firm of Burlington,
Well, Schwiep, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the

use of the individual or entity named above. I you nre not the intended recipient, ploase immediatcly delete this e-mnil and
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribulion or usc of the contents of this information is prohibited.

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN [malito:GAM@kttiav.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2005 11:55 AM
To: Kevin C, Kaplan

Subject: dates for audit

Kevin -

We need to set up the date for the auditor to go to Slelor, These are they dates they have open. Let me
know today which dates works best. Otherwise 1 will just select one. Thanks.

Thursday iarch 31¥, Friday April 1%, or Monday April 4,

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorlon, PA
2526 Ponce de Leon

Cojal Gables, FL 33134 -

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@killaw.com
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Exhibit Q
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - information from Stelor

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kkaplan@bwskb,com
Date: 4/7/2005 5:01 PM
Subject: information from Stelor

Kevin -

Esrig said he would get me a disc with all the presentation stuff. 1need it asap soI can work that information
into the complalnt. Also, remember to get from him samples of confusion evidence. Thanks.

. Gal
Checks????0? 0?20 22202%770

Gall A, McQuitkin, Esqg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Cora] Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlaw,.com
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Exhibit R

Latesl threats Page 1 of 1

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Latest threats

From:  Sieven Esrig <steven@stelorproductions.com>

To: <gum@ktUaw,com>, Marty Jeffery <marty@siclorproductions.com>
Date:  4/11/2005 6:05 PM

Subjeet: Latest threats

CC: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb,com>

Gall,

3ust got off the phone with Kevin, Do you think we can posslbly move beyond the posturing and ridiculous
threats and get an to business?-1 am willing to go out on a Himb in spite of my Boards position regarding
adherence to our license and settlement agreement but 1 am just as willing to run my business and fet you
finance Mr, Slivers next lawsult with Stelor.

1 am deeply concerned that these siliy ittle tuif wars could cost all of us the big plcture.

In other words, do you plan to proceed as a co-counsel or counsel for Steven A. Siivers only. Marty and T
Jook forviard to a phone call fram you at your earllest convenience,

Sleve

Ps-you promised us your "work of art” fast Friday. We will take care of all Silvers cutstanding checks upon
receipt of the complaint. 1 have authorized Kevin to release the checks he Is holding to you as well when we
receive the draft complaint.

STEVEN A. ESRIG

SreLod

FROSUSTICNS
301,963.0000
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Exhibit S

Page jo12

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - follow up

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bvsskb.com
Date: 4/12/2005 4:35 PM
Subject: follow up

Kevin -

T appreciate our conversation Loday. As you requested here is an update on the complaint. This must be kept
extremely confidential .

Because this complaint wilt draw intense scruliny from the court and the medla, It must be as factually
accurate and legally sound as possible. 1am doing an enormous amount of research to make sure that
happens.

Al of this takes tremendous time to do. But my practice has always been to research a case thoroughly before
signing my name to a complaint - 'm probably one of the few attorneys who takes the obligations of Rule 11 to
heart. Trust me, IL pays off in the end. - .

While It may seem ke this is dragging, a good complaint can take weeks or menths. But we should have a
good first draft soon, 1 am working on nothing else this week. I really need your help to get me the
Information from your client thal T have been promised so 1 can weave it Into the facts. I cannot understand
why this has not been provided.

1 hope your client understands that It is my client's Intellectual property rights that are at lssue so I take this
case very seriously. Although we are "co-counsel” on this, 1 am not working for your client and do not feel
obligated to perform based on thelr time ling, nor should the drafting of this complaint have any bearing on
thelr obligation to perform under the setlement. By no means am I holding up sending you the draft because
of the owed payments, It Is the distraction of dealing with these issues that is holding me up. No one wants

61412005
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this complaint filed more than my ciient.

And, as much as 1 enjoy speaking with the good folks over there, please let your client know that 1 cannct
under the rules of professional conduct have direct communications, even e-mail, with any of them unless I
have express authority from you.

Finally, you know hovy important J feel it js for us to stay aligned. This Is easlly accomplished if your client villl
just comply with the seltiement, especially the financial part. 1 don't make threats or posture, my time is
too expensive Lo waste on that, T communicate only what T must when T must to protect my cllents Interests, 1
agree thal this has gollen silly, and ] am sure the board would rather focus its discussions on the
upcoming launch and trade show than obsessing over these rather small advances to my dlient. ) have spent
conslderable time getting my client to focus on what your client has and will eccomplish rather than what they
have nol done, although his list jn that regard is long, He really Is very happy with the project and excited
about the launch and upcoming show. He knows the success of the project is the result of the work and
Investment made by everyone over there.  But, he needs to feel he Is belng trealed fairly, and frankly It doesn't
take much by your client to instill that In him. -

Please get your client to pay my guy whal Is owed so I can dedicale all my efforts on this complaint.

Gall A, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1B0D office

(305) 372-3508 fax.
gam@kitlave.com
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Page 1 of 1

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - please get me a response to where we are, my client is

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: kkaplan@bwiskb.com

Date: 4/13/2005 11:10 AM .

Subject: please get me a response o where we are, my client Is

going nuts over this and I can't hold him off another day.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esqg.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA

H 2525 Ponce de Leon . . .
| Coral Gables, FL 33134 EX —l 1 1t
| (305) 372-1800 office

‘ {305) 372-3508 fax
f gam@kttlaw.com

{ile://ICAD 9%420and%20Seltings\Administralon\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW}000...  6/14/2005
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From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [malito:GAM@kttlaw.com}
Sent: Friday, Aprll 22, 2005 1:35 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: audit

Kevin -

The auditor Is preparing a letter that wil outline the documents and records he will need avaifable at Stelor to
do the audit. He needs to schedule the date for his visit. Please give me a date in the next two yieeks, other
than April 28th and 29th which are nol good for him, for the vislt. Thanks.

- Exhibit V

Gall A. McQuitkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropln & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com
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Case 9:05-cv-80387-KLR __ Document 199-20

>>2> "Kevin C, Kaplen” <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/22/05 2:21 PM >> >

_? { have reseived several fedex boxes of ion from Stelor addiessing the questions you have raised in
preparation of the complainl. Are you avaliable Monday afternoon lo come over and look?

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esg.
Burlinglon, Well, Schwiep,
Kapian & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Fiorida 33132
Tel: {305) 858-2900
Fax: (305) B58-5261

kkaplan@bwskb.com

COWFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electonic message transmission contuins infornation from the law finm of Burlington
‘Weil, Schwiep, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which muy be confidentie] or privileged. The information is intended 10 be for the ’
usc of the individugt or entity named above, If you are not the intended recipicnt, please fmnedintely delete this e-mail 2nd
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited.

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@kttiaw.com]
Sent: Friday, April 22, 2005 1:35 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: audit

Kevin -
“The auditor Is preparing a letler thal will outline the documents and records he will need avallable at Stelor to

do the audlt. He peeds to schedule the date for his vislt. Please glive me a dale In the next two weeks, other
than April 2Bth and 25th which are not good for him, for thé visit. Thanks.

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Setlings\Administrator\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW} 0000..,  5/9/2005

Exhibit W
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: audit

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kevin Kaplan
Date; 4/22/2005 4;20 PM
Subject; RE: audit

1'd have to clear off some appointments but it may be possible. What about the audit dates?

Gail A, McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bv/skb.com> 04/22/05 2;21 PM >>>

1 have received several fedex boxes of information from Stelor addressing the questions you have raised in
preparalion of the complaint. Are you avallable Monday afternoon to come over and look?

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq.
Burlington, Well, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) B58-2800
Fax: (305) 858-5261

Kkaptan@bwskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic messege transmission contains information froim the law finn of Burlinglon,
Weil, Schwiep, Keplan & Blonsky, PA, which mey be confidential or privileged. The information js intended to be for the
use of the individual or entity nemed above. If you nre not the intended recipicnt, plesse immediately defete this e-mail end
be swere thal any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this informetion is prohibited.
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: audit

Trom: "Kevin C. Kaplan” <kkaplan@bwskb.con>
Ta: "GAIL A MCQUILKIN® <GAM@kttlaw.com>
Date:  4/22/2005 5:27 PM ’

Subject: RE: audif

I've forwarded )l on lo Sleve, but haven't heard back yet He may come down Menday tao.

Kevin C. Kapian, Esq.
Burlinglon, Well, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S, Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) 858-2900
Fax: (305) 858-5261

kkaplan@bwskh.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This ic mussage ission contains i from the law fim of Burlinglon,
Weil, Schwiep, Kuplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged, The infonnation is intended to be for the
st of the individual or entity nomed abave. 17 you nre not the intended secipicat, please immediatcly delete this e-mail and
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribufion or use of the conients of this information is prohibiled.

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [malito:GAM@kttlaw.com]
Sent: Friday, Aprfl 22, 2005 4:21 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: RE: audit

1'd have to clear off some appolntments but it may be possible. What about the audit dates?

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorion, PA
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Exhibit Y
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: Inc

From: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com>
To: "GAIL A MCQUILKIN" <GAM@kttlaw.com>
Date:  4/25/2005 9:46 AM

Subjeet: RE: Inc

And, when will the complaint be in clreulalion?

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq,
Burlington, Well, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miaml, Florida 33133
Tel; (305) 858-2800
Fax: (305) B58-5261
kkaplan@bvskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This clectronic message transmission contains information from tie law firm of Burlinglon,
Weil, Schwicp, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidentinl or privileged. The information is intended 1o be for the
pse of the individual or entity named above. 1 you are nat the intended recipient, pleuse immediately delcte this c-moil and
be awiire thal any disclosure, copying, distribulion or use of the contents of this information is prohibited,

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mailto:GAM@kttlaw.com]
Sent: Monday, April 25, 2005 9:44 AM

To: Keyin C. Kaplan

Subject: Re: Inc

Kevin -

No, 1 cannot be there tomorow. Please let me know what Is in the boxes so ] can at least determine If it is
relevant. 1 need the date for the audit. Thanks.

Gall.

Gall A, McQuikkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1B00 office

{305) 372-3508 fax
gem@kitlav.com

>>> "Kevin C, Kaplan” <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/25/05 9:21 AM >>>
Galt,

Steve plans 10 be in Miami lomosrow. Can you meel at our office at 2:00 p.m.7 Please confitm. We will have
the Stelor information for your review. We expect you viill have a drafl of the compiaint for our review.

in lerms of schedule, | am l=aving town on Friday for vacation. Stelor and | plan to have the complaint filed {or

file:/C:\Documents%20and%20Settines\AdministratonLocal %20Settinge\ Temp\G W1 0000...  5/9/2005
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raady to be filed) before | leave, Please help us with thal goal by circulating your draft.

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq.
Burlinglon, Weil, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S, Bayshore Drive, Penlhouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) B58-2800
Fax: (305) 85B-5281
kkaplan@bwskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE; This electronic message iransmission conlains information from the law firm of Burlington,
Weil, Schyicp, Kuplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be canfidential or privileged. The information is intended lo be for the

usc of the individual or entily named above. If you are nat the intended recipicnt, please immediately delcte this c-mnil and
be avare hot any disclosure, copying, distribution or usc of the contents of this information is prohibited,

\Local%20Settings\Temp\GW1}0000... 5/9/2005
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Exhibit Z

~ . Page 1};

PGAIL AMCQUILKIN - Re: Stelor/Silversfinc

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bvsskb.com

Data: 4/26/2005 B:19:54 PM
Subject: Re: Stelor/Silvers/inc
Kevin -

| cannot get inlo this wiith you right pow. | assure you | will get back o you and Slelor by Friday.

Gall A- tcQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorlon, PA

2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax

gam@ktilaw.com

>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com> D4/26/05 12:35 PM >>>
Gail,

As we discussed, we were impressed and pleased when we received your recent email describing the
extensive efforis you have made in preparing a draft int. No doubt the laint will reflect the
substance of your wark. In the meantime, however, we still have nol recelved a draft of the complaint, and
our continued requests Ihat you circulale a draft have been ignored.

As | have advised you, the Slelor information is in my office, and we have been altempting to set up a time
for you lo review it. Steve commilled the resources of his people to assemble this information, which took
Ihree people in excess of three weeks. | am also prepared immedialely to input into the drafi complaint
any missing information or sections refaling lo Stelor's work. To do that, obviously, | need to have the
draft lo sae what you believe js missing and where il needs to go,

This process needs to be completed, and the complaint needs {o be filed promptly. In fact, you yourseff
emphasized the urgency of getting this filed we when he TTAB dismissed the opposition more than a
month ago. Al thal time, you committed 1o having a complaint prepared within the weeki To say the least,
we need (o see the drafi now. If you have some reason for relusing lo circulate it to us, please advise us
immediately. Otheswise, please circulate the draft lo us today. We have welcomed and will continue to
welcome your input and work on the anlic| fitigation, We d tha, lo dale, you have done the
lion's share of the work on the complaint, but that was al your eleclion. You wanted to revise the inltial
dralt we provided you, and we had no objection to your doing thal. As 1 say, we recognize and very much
appreciate the hard work you have apparently done. Bu, it is no good to anyone unless Ihe drait gets
circulated, finalized, and filed,

As we see It, there s no conceivable reason for you to confinue to “withheld" the compiaint, or for that
matler, for its filing lo be delayed any further. Yet, you continue o sit on the drafi, without any apparent
reason. The situation concerns us, and we have reached the point where - either your version needs lo
be and we can on ing !t - or we will simply move forward fo prepare and file
our own version of the complaint this week. Please make no mistake, the License and Selflement
Agresments clearly provide that any such lawsult is to be filed by Stelor. Yous client has an explicit duty 1o
“cooperate with Stelor and Stelor's counsel In all respects” but the proceedings are lo be "filed by Stelor",

[GAIL AMCQUILKIN - Re. Stelorisilversiing

Seltiement 2.

Please continue to cooperate with us by promptly providing your draft.

Kevin C, Kaplan, Esg.
Burlinglon, Well, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Orive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) 858-2800
Fax; (305) B58-5261

kkaplan@bwskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic message lransmission contains information from the Jaw firm
of Burfinglon, Well, Schwiep, Kapian & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The
information js intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named above. Il you are not the
Intended recipien!, please immediately delele this e-mall and be aware that any disclosure, copying,
distibution or use of the contents of this information Is prohibited.
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Exhibit BB

Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tek: (305) B58-2900
Fax: (305) B58-5261
kkaplan@bwskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic message transmission contains
Information from the law firm of Aragon, Burlington, Well, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The
Information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity
named above. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately
delete this e-mail and be aware that any disclosure, copying,

distribution or use of the contents of this information Is prohibited.

-—--Original Message-—

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@kitlaw.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 02, 2005 4:43 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: Googles

Kevin -

Here are the issues we need lo resolve under the setllement
agreement;

1. Silvers is owed two checks for $5000 each for Feb and March. The
checks going forward need to be to me by the 1st of the month.

2. Attached Js the chart shoving payments made by Slivers on his
insurance premiums during the life of the consulting agreement. The
only two payments Stelor Is not to reimburse him for are Dec 2004 and
Jan 2005. Under the settlement he is to be reimbursed staring Feb. 1.
He s now ovred for March 2005 too. By my calculation the total it comes

to $5,141.96.

3. Health Insurance termination. This is very critical to Stivers so

thal he can continue with health care coverage. Silvers s trying to
convert to an Individual plan through WHP, Aurora's Insurance company.
That vill reduce the premiums by a couple hundred dollars a month, But
to do that Aurora needs to send to Neighborhood Health Partnership on
Aurora officlal letter head, addressed to "Premium Services” informing
them that April 1, 2005, Aurora will no longer be offering health
Insurance benefits to "ANY" of their employees, and that they have
Informed Steven A. Silvers of this event and that he has 63 days within
which to secure a non-group conversion policy. This really needs to get
done asap for everyone's benefit

4, Siivers is owed for domain name registration renewals, He
submitied the receipts for these to Stelor already for $318.00.

5. Options. Under the consulting agreement Sllvers y/as entitled to
1,000 options for Stelor stock under Stelor stock option plan, and

file:/f C:ADocuments%20and%20Settings\A dministrator\Local%208ettings\Temp\G W) 0000... 5/9/2005

Page 3 of 4
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another 1,000 if.anyone's available options Increase. Before the
setilement, Stelor sent Sfivers an option agreement that provided only
for 1000 options that would vest over ime. As part of the settiement
Stelor was to provide written confirmation that no additional options
have been granted.

6. Stelor needs to confirm In writing that no royalty payments to
Silvers are outstanding and thus no royalty statements are due,

7. Audit. We need a date for the auditor o go to Stelor. As we
discussed, the sooner the better, and we can wark on how we will use him
to beneflt our negotiations with Inc.

8. Stelor needs to provide us with samples of il products they are
offering for sale.

9, Stelor needs to provide proof that all trademark applications and
registrations and domaln names with the “GOD* prefix or Identified as
Goagles IP in the License Agreement show Silvers as the owner.

One of the things Siivers needed to do was to change the correspondent
on all trademark. segistratlons to Larry Hefter, We did that and I have
Informed Larry of that.

Yano and 1 discussed the Issue of the domain name password, Under the
agreement Slivers agreed to give Stelor as the Admin contact the ability
10 control the DNS recards (to select and change the server). We

leamed form Godaddy that It cannot do that so it ls impossible to do.
Yano and 1 agreed that If Stelor needs to change the server for the
damain name, they will call me and 1 will have the records changed and
that villl satisfy this.

-7t . T REDACTED

Talk to yau soon,

Gail A. McQullkin, Esq. -
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kltiaw.com

0L NanALINT

ATrrnWFWANNNN K/00N0E

‘Exhibit CC

{ GAICA MEQUILIIN - Googles ™

From: “Kevin C. Kaplan* <kkaplan@bwskb.com>
To: <GAM@ktllaw.com>

Date: 3/5/2005 10:17:04 A

Subject: Googles

Gall,

| have the following information in response to your recent emall,
1, 1 undersland you received the checks.

2. Stelor finds the charl confusing. Please just provide us wllh.
receipls or proof of the actual payments, and Stelor will provide the
relmbursement.

3, Stelor is jus! irying lo work through the pending issues vith *
Aurora, and Is commilled to aking care of this issue expeditiously.
Please allow Slelor a few more days lo do so,

4. Stelor has no record of receiving the recsipls. Please provide us
with copies, and Stelor will provide the reimbursement.

5. Stelor will confirm in wiiling Ihat no one's available options have
increased.

6. Stelor will provide written confirmation.

7. Slelor will provide a date prior to March 15, 2005.

8. There are no such samples, as Slelor is not yel offering én)' product
for sale. .

4, Slelor vill provide proof g the applicati reg
and names,

10. By the same loken, Stelor reguires proof thal Silvers changed the
correspondent information. As of my last conversation with Lamy

Hefter, he was unaware that had been done. Please provide us wilh this
proof as soon as possible.

) appreciate your view on providing information to Bridges. 1 will get
back to you on that quickly,

Kevin

Kevin C, Kaplan, Esg.
Burlinglon, Weil, Schwiep,
Kaplen & Blonsky, PA
2699 5, Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) 858-2000
Fax: (305) 858-5261
kkaplan@bwskb.com

Exhibit DD
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Re: Googles

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kevin C. Kaplan
Date: 3/5/2005 11:12 AM
Subject: Rke: Googles

evin -

REDACTED .
. He is giving them three buisness

days to gel into compliance, i
1. Tunderstand ‘/A.)U received the checks. Yes we did.

2. Siglor finds the chari confusing. Please just provide us with

yeceipts or proaf of the aciual payments, and Stelor will provide the

reimbursement. There is nothing In the least bit confusing about the chart, Stelor has three days to
get us the checl.. FYI - putting aside the amounts paid thru Nov that Silvers is to be reimbursed
for, the settlement was signed in Jan and Stelor was to provide us up front payment for Feb

(which they did not) and March (which they did not).

3. Stelor s just trying to work through the pending issues with

Aurora, a3nd is committed to taking care of this issue expeditiously,
Please allow Stelor a few move days to do so. They have three days.

4, Stelor has no record of receiving the receipts. Piease provide us
with coples, and Stelor will provide the reimbursement,- He has provided these three times already. They

have three days to pay.

5. Stelor will copfirm in wrilin;] that no one's avajlable options have
Increased. Make it under oath, notarized, under penalty of perjury.

6. Stelor will provide writien confirmation.  Make it under oath, notarized and under penalty of perjury.

iarch 15, ?:QUS' Three days to give usa date.

}J B. There are no such samples, as Stelor Is not yet affering any product

for sale. Malee it under oath, nutarizgd, and under penalty of perjury.

9. Stelor will provide proof regarding the applications, reglstrations
and names, They have three days

10. By the same token, Stelor requires proof that Silvers changed the

correspondent information, As of my last conversation with Larry .

Hefter, he was unaware that had been done; Please provide us with this

proof as soon as possible. There Is nothing in the agreement that obligates us to do this, and
everything was changed electronically so there is nothing to provide. Stelor knows how to go
online to the USPTO office to view the changes. It will take all of ten minutes to do this. I talked
to.Larry and showed him the e-mail I had sent him, and he knows about the changes.

REDACTED _ )

file:/ICAD 15%20810%208ettings\AdministratorLocal %20Sctings\Temm G W10000... *5/5/2005

Exhibit EE

CERTIFICATION o

Pursuant (o the January 28, 2004.Scitlement Agreement between and
among Stelor Productions, Inc. (“Stelor”) and Steven Silvers, Stelor hereby

cerlifies as follows:

1. Stelor has not increased the amount of the stocl options created
under the original stock option plan.

2. Noroyalty payments from Stelor to Mr, Silvers arc owed or
ou@standing as of December 31, 2004.

3, Stelor does not presently offer any producis for sale except the
music available on itunes. :

1 declare under penalty of -pcljury that the foregping statements are
frue and correct. o L e

Exhibit FF
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Kevin -
From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
Tao: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 3/9/2005 6:15 PM
Subject: Kevin -
Kevin -

copy of pages from wwviabsolulely.nel that shows that the Googles CD is.

ranked by nation as the most popular downloaded childrens CD,

offered for sale (despite Esrig's sworn statement of no p‘mducts offered for ;aie, goto
wwye.calepress.com/gougles) R :

Let's talk lomorrow.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.
Kozyak Tropin B Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

Exhibit HH

Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorion, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gabies, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

{305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlaw.com

(305) 372-3508 fax

gam@kitlaw.com

files- ICATY 4 NandVL2NY o A Amini ArallZN . TamelAEANA ° ;n Annng

| GAILA MCQUILKIN - the ad that appeared in the pre-show publication Page 1

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 3/23/2005 1:43:23 PM
Subjoct: Ihe ad thet appeared in the pre-show publication
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - here is the record of the helath insurance payments -
| From:  GAIL A MCQUILKIN
; To: Yano Rubinsteln
’ Date: 2/15/2005 1;44 PM
Subject: here is the record of the helath Insurance payments -
|
! deduct the Dec and Jan payments because they do not apply. Stelor needs to pay Steve for Feb forward.
: . . Call me when you can.
i . .
i EX]:llb lt II Gail A. McQuitkin, Esq.
H p Kozyak Tropin & Thrackmorton, PA
h 2525 Ponce de Leon
§ Coral Gables, FL 33134
i (305) 372-1800 office
| (305) 372-350B fax
| gam@kitlaw,com
i
[ — JR file://C:AD 9420and%20Settings\A dministrator\L.ocal %208 ettings\Temp\GW} 000... 6/14/2005
The Aurora Collection Inc
RE: Insurance Premiums — Neighborhood Health Partnership
Paid by: Steven A Silvers
Month/Year Date Rec'd . Checlt No./Reference | Amount Paid
April 2003 April/2003 Per Bank Statement 5144.07
May 2003 May/2003 Per Bank Statcment $144.0
June 2003 June/2003 Per Bank Statement $144.07 .
July 2003 July/2003 Per Bank Statement. i144.0" . . .
Aug 2003 Aug 01/2003 Per Bank Statement $288.14 .
Exhibit JJ
Oct 2003 Oct 09/2003 Bank Cli#67030727 $432.21 -
Nov 2003
Dec 2003
Jan 2004 Jan 07/2004 Per Bank Statement 144.0
Teb 2004 Feb 10/2004 Per Bank Statement. 144.07 |
| Mar 2004 Mar 09/2004 Per Bank Statement $144.07
Apr_2004 Apr 06/2004 Per Bank Statement 275.00
May 2004 May 06/2004 Per Bank Statement 275.00
June 2004 June 04/2004 Per Bank Statement f275.00
July 2004 July 04/2004 Per Bank Statement 275.00
Aug 2004 Aug 05/2004 Per Bank Statement §275.00
Sepl 2004 Sept 01/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.71
April thru August | Sept 01/2004 Per Bank Statement $ 3.55 |
Oct 2004 Sept 30/2004 Per Bank Statcment $275.71
Nov 2004 Nov 03/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.71
Dec 2004 Nov 29/2004 Per Bank Statement $603.72
Jan 2005 Dec 20/2004 Chk# 1034 603.72 |
Feb 2005 Jan 20/2005 Ch# 1037 603.72
TOTAL $5,745.68
i
i
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Page 1 of |

GAIL A MCQUILKIN ~ RE: stuff

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Yano Rubinstein
Date: 2/22/2005 1:53 PM
Subject: RE: stuff

make It around 5:30, I have a conference call at 5. Thanks.

Gall A, McQuitkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kiilaw.com

5% "Yano Rubinstein® <yano@sumrub.com> 2/22/2005 12:37:45 PM >>>
OK, 1 wil call you around 5 PM your time.

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@Kttlav:.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 22, 2005 8:28 AM

To: yano@sumrub.com

Subject: stuff

Yano -
1 have not heard back from Esrig and 1 need to get answers to some things. Can you run interference?

1. Confimm that we are getting a check for these at the end of this month

Feb and March payment

Teimbursement for the Insurance premiums

reimbursement for the domain name renewals
2. A date to go there next vieek (I really need to get this scheduled asap).
3. What information we are sending o Bridges now

4. Need a letter from Aurora terminating Steve's coverage so he can convert to an individual plan under NHP,
The wording on this needs to be careful so we need to discuss.

Can you find this out and then call me later today, Thanks.

Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin B Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@killav.com

ﬁlc:/lC:\Ducumcnts%ZOand%ZOSeltinp,s\Adminish‘ulm’\Local%2OSclﬁnu_s\Tmmp\GW)000.” 6/14/2005

Exhibit KK

[GAIL AMCQUILKIN - Googles

Page2]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic message \ransmission contains
Information from the law firm of Aragon, Burlington, Weil, Schwiep,

Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidenlial or privileged. The
Information s intended lo be for the use of the individual or entity

named above. If you are nol the intended recipient, please immediately
delete this e-mail and be aware that any disclosure, copying,

distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohiblied.

——Original Message-—

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@kttiaw.com})
Senl: Wednesday, March 02, 2005 4:43 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: Googles

Kevin -

Here are the issues we need o resojve under the selliement
agreement:

1. Sivers is owed two checks for $5000 each for Feb and March. The
checks going forward need (o be to me by the st of the month.

2. Atiached is the chart showing payments made by Silvers on his
insurance premiums during the life of the consulting agreemenl. The
anly twe payments Stelor is nol fo reimburse him for are Dec 2004 and
Jan 2005, Under the settiement he is io be reimbursed staring Feb. 1.
He Is now owed for March 2005 too. By my calculation the total it comes
io $5,141.96.

3. Heallh insurance lerminalion, This is very crifical to Silvers so

Ihat he can continue with health care coverage. Silvers is lrying lo
converl to an individual pian through NHP, Aurara's insurance company.
That will reduce the premiums by a couple hundred doliars a month. But
lo do thal Aurora needs to send to Neighborhood Health Parinership on-
Aurora official leller head, addressed 1o "Premium Services" informing
them thal April 1, 2005, Aurora will no Jonger be offering heaith
insurance benefits lo "ANY” of their employees, and that they have
informed Steven A. Silvers of this evenl and Lhal he has 63 days within
which to secure a non-group conversion policy. This really needs to get
done aszp lor everyone's benefif.

4. Siiversis owed for domain name regisiration renewals, He
submitled the receipts for these to Sielor already for $318.00.

5. Oplions. Under the consulling agreement Silvers was entilied lo
4,000 options for Stelor stock under Stelor stock option plan, and
anather 1,000 il anyone's avallable opfions.increase. Belore the
setllemenl, Stelor sent Siivers an option agreement that provided only
for 1000 options that would vesi over lime. As par of the selliement
Stelor was to provide wiriflen confirmation that no addiiional options
have been granted,

6. Stelor needs lo confirm in viriting thal no royalty payments to
Silvers are outsianding and thus no royally statements are due.

L 2 e

7. hudiL- We need.a date forthe auditor to go to Slelor. As we L.
discussed, the'sooner the better, and we can work an how we will use him .
to benefit our negotiations with Inc.

8. Stelor needs to provide us with samples of all products they are
ofiering for sale.

9. Slelor neads to provide proof thal all rademark applications and
registrations and domain names with the "GOO" prefix or identified as
Googles IP in he License Agreement show Silvers as the oymer,

One of the things Silvers needed 1o do was fo change the correspondent
on all irademark registrations to Larry Hefter. We did thal and | have
informed Larry of thal.

Vano and | discussed the issue of the domaln name password. Under the
agreement Silvers agreed to give Stelor as the Admin contact the abliity
to control the DNS records (lo selecl and change the server). We

leamed form Godaddy that it cannot do that so Itis impossible to do.

Yano and | agreed that f Stelor needs lo change the server for the
domain name, they will call me and | will have the records changed and
that will satisfy this.

Lo ; REDACTED

Talk {o you soon,

Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq. . R
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA . .
2525 Ponce de Leon .

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 ofiice

{305) 372-3508 fax

gam@killaw.com




|
|
|
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Exhibit LL

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Googles

ruge 1011

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 3/3/2005 1:40 PM
Subject:  Googles

Kevin -

No checks arrived today. Can you find out what is going on. Thanks.
Gail.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, Fi. 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

file//C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\A dminisirator\Local %20Settings\Temp\GW}000... 6/14/2005

Exhibit MM

[ GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Googles,

. age iy

From: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com>
Ta: <GANM@ktiaw.com>

Date: 3/5/2005 10:17:04 AW

Subject: Googles .

Gall,

1 have the following information in response to your re_canl email.
1, lunderstand you recelved the checks,

2. Stelor finds the chart confusing. Please just provide us with
tecaipls or proof of the actual payments, and Stelor will provide the
reimbursement.

3. Slelor is just irying lo work {hrnugh the pending issues with
Murora, and is commilied to laking care of this issue expeditiously.
Please allow Slelor a few more days lo do so.

4. Sielor has no record of recelving the receipls. Please provide us
vith copies, and Stelor will provide the reimbursementl.

5, Stelor will confirm in writing That no one's available oplions have
increased.

6. Stelor will provide wrritlen confirmation.
7. Stelor will provide 3 date prior to March 15, 2005,

8. There are no such samples, as Stelor is nol yel offering ény produr,i
for sale.

9, Slelor will provide pinoi regarding the applications, registrations
and names.

10. By the same token, Stelor requires proof that Slivers changed the
correspondent information. As of my last conversation with Lajry
Hetter, he was unaware thal had besn done. Please provide us with this
proof as soon as possible: y

1 appreciate your view on providing information to Bridges. [ will get
back 1o you on Uial quickly.

Kevin

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq.
Burfington, Well, Schwiep,

Kaplan & Bionsky, PA ,
2698 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthous:
Hiami, Florda 33133
“Tel: {305) B58-2900
Fax: {305) 858-5261
kkaplan@bwskb.com
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Exhibit NN

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Re: Googles

Fronm: GAIL A MCQUILIAIN
To! Kevin C. Kaplan
Date: 3/5/2005 11:12 AM
Subject: ‘Re: Googles

Kevin -

REDACTED .
He is giving them three bulsness

days to get Into compliance.
1. 1 understand you received the checks. Yes we did.

2. Stelor finds the chari confusing. Please just provide us with

receipts or proof of the actual payments, and Stelor will provide the B
reimbursement. There is nothing in the least bit confusing about the chart. Stelor has three days to
get us the check. FYI - putting aside the amounts paid thru Nov that Siivers Is to be reimbursed
for, the settlement was signed in Jan and Stelor was to provide us up front payment for Feb
(which they did not) and March (which they did not).

3. Stelor Js just trying Lo work throhgh the pending-issues with
Aurora, and is committed to taking care of this Issue expeditiously.
Please allow Slelor a few more days to do so. They have three days.

4, Stelor has no record of receiving the receipts, Please provide us
with copies, and Sielor will provide the reimbursement. He has provided these three times already. They
have three days to pay. )

5. Stelor will confirm in wﬁﬁn§ that no.one's available options have
increased. Make it under oath, notarized, under penalty of pecjury,

6. Stelor will provide varitien confirmation. Male it under oath, notarized and under penalty of perjury,

7. Stelor will provide a date

to March 15, 2005, Three days to give us a date.

B. There are no such sami;les, as Stelor s not yet offering any product
. for sale. Make It under oath, notarized, and under penalty of perjury.

9. Stelor wil provide proof regarding the applications, registrations *
ond names. They have three days )

10. By the same token, Stelor requires proof that Siivers changed the

cor’ jent information. *As of my last conversation with Larry .

Hefter, he was unaware that had been done; Please provide us with this

proof as spon as possible. There Is nothing in the agreement that obligates us to do this, and
everything was changed electronically so there Is nothing to provide. Stelor knows how to go
online to the USPTO office to view the changes. It will take all of ten minutes to do this, I talked
to.Larry and showed him the e-mail T had sent him, and he know/s about the changes,

REDACTED

FedICAD < %20an0%20S ettings\A dministratonLocal%20Settings\Temp\GW10000.5. *5/9/2005

Exhibit OO

Pagelofl

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - letter from Biumquist

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 4/1/2005 5:13 PM
Subject: letter from Biumguist

Gall A, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlavs.com

Dle/ICADocuments%20and%20Settings\A dministrator\Local %208 ettings\Temp\GW} 000...  6/14/2005
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; THE AURORA COLLECTION INC
i P O Box 260545
| Pembroke Pines, FL 33026

April 01, 2005

Stelor Productions, Inc.
14701 Mockingbird Drive

1’ Darnestown, MD 20874 . EXh]._b it PP

To Whom It May Concern:

RE: Steven A Silvers
Medical Insurance Issue

On behalf of The Aurcra Collection, Inc. and as the Chairman
of the Board of this Company, I hereby confirm the fact that as
of November 30, 2004, the Company had received from Steven
A. Silvers an amount of $4,538.24.

This amount of $4,538.24, in addition to those funds received
by The Aurora Collection, Inc. from Stelor Productions, Inc.,
were applied to Mr. Silvers’ monthly insurance premiums due
Neighborhood Health Partnership.

I trust you will find this information satisfactory to your needs,
Should you have any further inguiry regarding this matter,
please feel free to contact me directly at (850)443-1022.

Respectfully submitted,

Brian C. Blomquist
Chairman of the Board

Page 2 of3 Page2 of'3

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1B00 office

(305) 372-3508 fax

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN {malito:GAM@kttlaw.com}
Sent: Friday, Aprli 01, 2005 5:40 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: RE: letter from Blumquist

gam@ktlavi.com
>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan® <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/01/05 5:18 PM >>>

Do you have a signed letter? give me a freakin' break. He e-mailed this to us. He put his telephone number in the letter, call him If you want
Lo verify, .
Gall A, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA

2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

{305) 372-3508 fax

gam@kitlaw.com

>>> “Kevin C. Kaplan® <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/01/05 5:18 PM >>>

Kevin C, Kaplan, Esq.
Burlington, Weil, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
Do you have a signed lelter?

2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse

Miami, Florida 33133

Tel: {305) B5B-2900

Fax: {305) B58-5261 Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq,

Kkaplan@buwskb.co Buriinglon, Weil, Schwiep,

Kaplan & Blonsky, PA

2698 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse

I - ! . Miam, Florida 33133
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE; This clectronic message ransmission contains information from the inw firm of Burlinglon,

Weil, Schwicp, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be ial or privileged. The i ion is intended to be for the -

usc of the individual or entity ramed above. If you are ot the intended recipient, please immediately delete this e-mail and Tek (305) 858-2500
e awarc that any disclosure, cupying, distribntion of use of the contents of this infonnation i prohibited.

Fay: (305) B58-5261

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mailto:GAM@kttiaw,.com] kiaplan@bwskb.com

Sent: Friday, April 01, 2005 5:14 P
To: Kevin C. Kaplan
Subject: jetter from Blumquist

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electropic messege transmission contzins information from the law firm of Burlinglon,
Well, Schywiep, Kplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be ial or privileged. The i ion Is fntended o be for the
use of the individual or entity named above, If you nre not the intended recipicnt, please immediately delete this e-maif and
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the cantents of this information is prohibited,

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mailto:GAM@kttlaw.com]
Sent: Friday, April 01, 2005 5:14 PM .
To: Kevin C. Kapian

i
|
file://C:ADocuments%20and%20Settings\Administrator\Local %208 ettings\ Temp\G W} 000... 6/14/2005 file:/CAD! o420and%20Setlings\A dminist \Local%20Settings\Temp\GW)000... 6/14/2005 ]
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ruge V2

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: jetter from Blumquist

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: Kevin Kaplan

Date: 4/1/2005 5:40 PM
Subject:  RE: letter from Blurnguist

give me a freakin' break. He e-mailed this to us. He put his telephone number In the letter, call him if you want
Lo verlfy.

Gall A. McQullkin, Esq,

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL. 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@ktilaw.com

>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/01/05 5:18 PM >>>

Do you have a signed Jetter?

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esg.
Burlington, Weil, Schviep,

Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
Miaml, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) B58-2900
Fax: (305) 858-5261

kkaplan@bysskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic message contains infc from the law firm of Burlinglon,
Weil, Schwiep, Knplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The information is intended Lo be for the
use of the individua! or entity named above. 1f you arc not the infended recipient, please immediately delete this e-muil and
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information s prohibited.

file://ICAD

%20and%208ettings\Ad \Local%20Settings\Temp\GW} 000... 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: ietter from Blumguist

From: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <lkaplan@bwskb.com>
To:; "GAIL A MCQUILKIN" <GAM@kitlaw.com>
Date: 4/1/2005 5:44 PM

Subject: RE: letter from Blumguist

Forward me the email from him which includes the letier as an attachment.

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esqg.

Burlington, Well, Schwiep,

’ Kaplan & Blonsky, PA

2698 S. Bayshaore Drive, Penthouse
Miami, Fiarida 33133

Tel: (305) B58-2000

Fax: (305) 858-5261

Kkaplan@bwskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic message transmission conlains infornation from the low firm of Burlingion,
Weil, Schwicp, Kaplean & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The information is Intended to be for the
ust of the individual or entity nomed ubove, 17 you ure not the intended recipient, please immedialely delete this e-mail and
be aware that sny disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited.

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@kttlaw.com]
Sent: Friday, April D1, 2005 5:40 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject; RE: letter from Blumquist

give me a freakin' break, He e-mailed this to us. He put his telephone number in the letter, call him if you want
to verify.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esq.
6/14/2005

file://CAD %20and%20Settings\Admini \Local%20Settings\Temp\GW} 000...
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rage 1o

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: letter from Blumgquist

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: Kevin Kaplan

Date:  4/1/2005 6:02 PM
Subject: RE: letter [rom Biumguist

i can't. Call him to verify. He s a nice person.

Gail A McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

>>> "Kevin C. Kaplan” <kkaplan@bwiskb.com> 04/01/05 5:43 PH >>>

Forward me the email from him which includes the fetter as an altachment.

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esq.
Burlinglon, Weil, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2599 S. Bayshore Drive, Penihouse
Miami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) 858-2900
Fax: {305} 858-5261

kkaplan@byvsskb.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This electronic messege contains i from the law finn of Burlington,
Weil, Schwicp, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which sy be confidential or privileged. The informetion is intended o be for the
use of the individunl or entity named ebove, If you arc not the intended secipient, pleese Jnuncdistely delete this e-meil and
be aware that any disclosure, copying, disribution or use of the contents of this informalion is prohibited.

fle:/CADocuments¥%20and%20Scttings\A dministrator\Local %208 etlings\Temp\GW} 000...  6/14/2005

rage s ol

Subject: letter from Blumquist

Gall A, McQuitkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

.

file://C:\Dc %2080d%20! \Local%20 \Temp\GV/}000... 6/14/2005
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rage 1 o1t

].
GAIL A MCQUILKIN - settlement

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Yano Rubinstein

; Date: 2/1/2005 8;52 AM

! Subject:  settlement

Yano -

: 4 Tew housekeeping items. .
| EXh . b . t Q,‘ 1. Who Is going to be the correspondent for Stelor for the t.rac.tiemark registrations - Hefter or you?
: 1 1 Q ’—92 Al payments paid directly to Silvers need t be made out to Slivers Entertalnment Group, Inc.

‘ 3. How Is the insurance premium payments going to be handles? Pald directly to Aurora?

%

} 4, It is probably a good idea for me to have a contact person at Stelor regarding the payments who can call me
i . as well If there are Issues or problems. 1 also peed to ask about Silvers 1099 for 2004. Probably a good idea to
§ send it to me.

5. Domain names. There are several "GOO" domain names that Stelor registered through a registrar different
than godaddy.com To create the database for renewals we need to have al! the "GOO" relaled domain names
registered at Godaddy. I'm not sure how to make this change. I might be a good Idea for me to speak to a
person at Stelor who has responsibility for this. That way 1 can also informed directly if there are admin Issues
that need to be addressed by Silvers,

6. We need & date for the audiior to go to Stelor. We should talk about what we want from the auditor that
will help us with Inc.

7. We need to file a joint stipulation of dismissal. I drafted one already and will send it to you under @ different
e-mall. :

Call me fater when you have time, 1 am leaving to go out of town this evening but have my cell,

Gall A. McQuilkin, Es

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

{305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

ﬁle://C:\Dacumsn‘;s%ZOand%20Satlin;;s\AdminisLrator\Local%ZUSettings\Temp\GW}000..—. 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - to who at stelor should I send back the check?

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: Yano Rubinstein

Date: 2/7/2005 4:04 PM

Subject: to who at stelor should I send back the check?

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.

. . Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
Exhibit RR
8 Coral Gables, FL 33134
(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitaw.com

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\A dministrator\Local %20Settings\Temp\GW)000... 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - RE: to who at stelor should I send back the check?

From: "yano Rubinstein” <yano@sumrub.com>

To: “GAIL A MCQUILKIN® <GAM@kKttiaw.com>

Date: 2/7/2005 5:22 PH

Subject: RE: to who at stelor should I send back the check?

Mike Sagan

Yano Rubinstein

SUMMERS RUBINSTEIN P.C,
580 California Street

16th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94104

tel; 415.439.4816
fax: 415.651.9853
cel: 415.819.6817

emall; yano@sumrub.com

sumrub.com

The contents of this e-mail, including any attachments, are Intended solely for the use of the person or entlty to
whom the e-mail was addressed. It contalns information that may be protected by the attorney-client privilege,
work-product doctrine, or other privileges, and may be restricted from disclosure by applicable state and federat
law. If you are not the jntended recipient of this message, be advised that any dissemination, distribution, or
use of the contents of this message Is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail message in error, please
contact the sender by reply e-mail. Please also permanently delete all copies of the origina! e-mall and any
attached documentation. Thank you.

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallto:GAM@kttlaw.com]
Sent: Monday, February 07, 2005 1:05 PM

To: yano@sumrub.com

Subject: to who at stelor should 1 send back the check?

Gail A, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon )

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@ktilaw.com

file://CADocuments%20and%20Setti ngs\Administrator\Local %20Settings\ Temp\GW} 000... 61412005

Exhibit SS

Page 1 of' 1

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - stuff

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Yano Rubinstein
Date: 2/22/2005 11:27 AM
Subject: stuff

Yano -
7 have not heard back from Esrig and I need to get answers to some things. Can you run interference?
1. Confirm that we are getting a check for these at the end of this month
Feb and March payment ’
reimbursement for the insurance premiums
reimbursement for the domain name renewals
2. A date to go there next week (7 really need to gel this scheduled asap).

3. Whal information we are sending to Bridges now

4, Need a letter from Aurora tenminaling Steve's coverage so he can convert [o an individual plan under NHP,
The wording on this needs to be careful so ve need to discuss.

Can you find this out and then call me later today. Thanks.

Gail A, McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

{305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlaw.com

file://IC \Documents%20and%208etlings\Administraton\Local%20Settings\ TempAG W3 000... /142005
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From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kkaplan@bwskb.com
Dale: 3/2/2005 4:42:32 PM
Subject: Googles
Kevin -

Here are the Issues we need to resolve under ihe settlement agreement:

4. Siivers is owed two chacks for $5000 each for Feb and March. The checks going jorward need to be *
o me by the 1st of the month.

2. Atlached is the chari showing payments made by Silvers on his insurance premiums during the life of

i i The only two pay Stelor is not to reimburse him for are Dec 2004 and
432005, Under the seltlemant he is to be reimbursed staring Feb. 1. He is now owed for March 2005
too, By my celcuiation the total It comas to $5,141.86.

3. Health Insurance termination. This is very crilical to Silvers so that he can continue with health care
coverage. Silvers is trying to convert {o an individuat plan through NHP, Aurora's insurance company.
“Thal will reduce the premiums by a couple hundred dollars a month, But to do that Aurora needs to send
{o Neighborhood Health Partnership on Aurora officlal Jettor hoad, addressed to “Premium
Sorvices” informing them that April 4, 2005, Aurora viill no longer be offering health insurance
benefits to "ANY" of thelr employees, and that they have informed Steven A. Slivers of this event
and that he has 63 days within which to secure a non-group conversion policy. This really needs to
getdone asap for everyone's benefit.

4. Silvers is owed for domain name regisiralion renewals. He submitted the receipis for these o Stejor
already for §318.00. -

5. Options. Under the consulling agrezment Silvers was entitied to 1,000 oplions for Stelor stock under
Stelor stock option plan, and another 1,000 il anyone's availabie options increase, Before the setflement,
Stelor sent Silvers an option agreement fnat pravided only for 1000 options thal would vest over time. As

“parl of the setilement Stelor was 1o provide writlen confirmation that no additional options have been

granted.
ts o Silvers are outstanding and thus no

6. Stelor needs 1o confirm in writing that no royalty pay
royally statements are due.

7. hudil We need a date for the audilor to go 1o Stelor. As we discussed, the sooner the bai(er, and we
canwork on how.we will use him to. benefit our negotiations. with Inc.

8. Stelor needs to provide us with samples of all prudu:lé they are offering for sale.

- 8, Stelor needs to provide proof that all trademark applications and regisirations and domain names with

the *GOQ" prefix or identified as Googles IP in the License Agreemeni show Slivers as the owner.

One of the things Silvers needa’d to do.was to change the correspondent on all frademark reglstrations to ’
Loy Hefter, We did that and | have informed Larry of thal. i

Yaro and | discussed the Issue of the domain name password, Under the agreement Silvers agreed io
give Stelor as the Admin contact the ahility to controf the DNS records (io selecl and change the server).
We learned form Godaddy that it cannot do that so it is impossibie to do. Yanoand ] agreed that if Stelor
needs to change fhe server for the domain name, they will call me and | will have the records changed
and that will saisfy-this. . ) .

REDACTED

tered on FLSD Docket 11/29/2006—Page 22 0f-33—
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REDACTED

Talk to yeu scon.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esq.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon
Coral Gables, FL 33134

- (3D5) 372-1800 office
({305) 372-3508 fax
gam@ktiaw.com

Exhibit UU

Page 1 of 1

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - i did receive the fed ex this afternoon - probiem

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: kkaplan@bwskb.com

Date: 3/3/2005 3:58 PM

Subject: | did receive the fed ex this afterncon - problem

we are suppose to recevie a check each month for the Insurance premium. We did not get the March payment
for that. Is Stelor sending that along with the rei for prior p When will we get that? 1
don't mean to be a pest, Its just thal we really want to get this alf cleaned up so we can focus on the bigger
picture. Thanks.

Gail A, McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckinoston, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon.

Coral Gables, FL. 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitiaw.com
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Page 2 of 2

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [mallko;GAM@kttIaw.ccm]
Sent: Friday, April 01, 2005 5:14 PM

Tos Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: letter from Blumquist

Gall A, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorion, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

{305) 372-1800 office

{305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlav.com

file://C:ADocuments%20and%20Scttings\Administrator\Local %20Settings\Temp\GW}000... 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - information from Stelor

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
Tao: kkaplan@bviskb.com
Date: 4/7/2005 5:01 PM
Subject: Information from Stelor

Kevin -

Esrig said he would get me a disc with il the presentation stuff. ! need It aéap so 1 can work that information
into the complzinl. Also, remember t0 get from him samples of confusion evidence. Thanks.

‘9[ i::‘d&??????????????????? E X]:lib it XX

Gail 4, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmarton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlav.com

ﬁ)c:/IC:\Documems%ZOmd%ZOSattings\Administx‘alon\Lccai%ZﬂSet(hxés\Temp\GW)OOO... 6/14/2005

Page 1 of2
GAIL A MCQUILKIN - silvers
From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwveskb.com
Date; 4/B/2005 10:44 AM
Subject: silvers .
Kevin -

Can you please resolve these pending Issues -

Seltlerr\ént Agrecment: . .
1. Check for reimbursement of health insurance payments E: (.11 lb lt -Y Y

" 2. Checks for Feb, March and April advance agalnst royalties for health insurance
3, Reimbursement for domain name renewal cosls
4, Options

5. All checks are to be made out to Silvers Entertainment Group. THe check we received for April was made out
? o Steven Silvers, Why do we have to keep telling Stelor this?

License Agreement:

1. Royalty statements are due for the 3d and 4th quarter of 2004, and first quarler of 2005,

2. We need to see the Products Liability Insurance has Silvers names as an Insured.

3. We need to see all promotional materials Stelor Intends to use,

4. Stelor is suppose to place on all materials the phrase "created by Steven A. Silvers." Stelor persists on
placing those words in tiny font and using the phrase "based on a concept crealed by” rather than "created

by" s required. We went though this once before and Stelor agreed to change It, but still they keep doing It

5. There are still Issues relating Lo the list of trademarks and domain names, but 1 will address those vith Larry
Hefter,

1 need e malerials from Stelor to add to the complaint asap. Esrig said he yas going to come here next
week, 1think that is 3 good idea because I need to see this presentation, and we need to talk aboul the
upcoming trade show and how to use It to our advantage.

Let me know about all this.

Gall.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

file://C:ADocuments%20and%20Settings\Administrator\Locul %20Settin 2s\Temp\GW}000... 6/14/2005
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{ GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Re: Silvers Toyally advance check

“Page 1§

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: julie@sxe\arpmduclinns,cnm
Date: 4/8/2005 2:42:34 PM

Subject: Re: Slivers royally advance check

. Not a problem at all. Let me Kknow aboul the health insurance. Going forward the simplist way to do this is
L'% lo comblne the 5k and 1k amounls into one 6k check. in case you do not know this, Ihese payments are
an advance against fulure royaities. Make sure you are backing these correctly and keeping track of the
amounts so that when royalties begin 1o be paid by Stelor they are offset by these amounis. Thanks for

your help.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorion, PA

2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax

gam@kltlaw.com

>>> "julie” <julie@stelorproductions.com> 04/09/05 10:17 AM >>>
Gall,

_/7 1 jus! got your email at home- | had already left the office for the day
yesterday when you sent your emaik | can have the check there on Tuesday
moming - will thal be alright? I ask Steve about the healih insurance.

Thanks for understanding! You have a great weekend yourselil

Regards,

- 5 Julie
—— Original Message -——

From: "Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq." <gam@kitiaw.com>
To: *Julie DePue” <]ulle@sIElurpruducﬁons.CDm>
Seal: Friday, April 08, 2005 6:15 PM

Subject: Re: Silvers royalty advance check

..% No problem, stuff happens. You can send it for Monday delivery. There
should also be a check for $1000 lo cover his heallh care premiums. Ask
Steve if you can send that too. Thanks. Have a good weekend.

—--Original Message—

From; "Julie DePue” <Julie@stelorproductions.com>
Dale; Fri, 08 Apr 2005 17:48:42
To:(gmr:quilkin@lmmblackbelry.net>

Subject: Slivers royally advance check

,% Dear Galil,

Steve just told me aboul lhe error on Silvers check 1amso sorryl Ms
completely my fault 1 have been sort of put back into the accountanis chair
rather abruplly and just wenl a litle too fast through my tasks.

1d be happy to cut another check and send it Fed Ex Saturday delivery if
you wanl. Pleass let me know as soon as you can, and where youd like it
sent.

Document 199-20 _ Entered on FLSD Docket-11/29/2006—Page25-6f 33—
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{ GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Re: Siivers royalty ad: zck Pege 2

Sorry for the trouble,

Julie DePue
Stelor Productions

Gall A, McQulikin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmarion
2525 Ponce de Leon, Sth Fioor
Coral Gables, FL 33134
(306)372-1800 office
(305)372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

Exhibit ZZ

Latest threats Page 1 of 1

. GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Latest threats

Trom:  Steven Esrig <steven@stelorproductions.com®>

To: <gam@kUlaw.com>, Marty Jcffery <marty@stelorproductions.com>
Dute:  4/11/2005 6:05 PM

Subjeet: Latest threats

CC: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.coni>

Gall,

Just got off the phone with Kevin. Do you think we can possibly move beyond the posturing and ridiculovs
threats and gel on to business?-1 am willing 1o go out on a limb in spite of my Boards position regarding
adherence to our license and settlement agreement but 1 am just as willing to run my business and let you
finance Mr. Slivers next lawsult with Stelor,

1am deeply concerned that these silly litle turf wars couid cost all of us the big picture.

In other words, do you plan to proceed as a co-counsel or counsel for Steven A. Slivers only. Marty and I
look forward to & phone calf from you at your earliest convenience.

Steve
<Ps-y0u promised us your *viork of art” last Friday. We will take care of all Slivers putstanding checks upon

receipt of the complzint. 1 have authorized Kevin to release the checks he Is holding to you as well when we
receive the draft complaint, -

STEVEN A. ESRIG
o
AT
STELORD
FRODUCTIGNS

301.962.0000

FlrlCADaenments%20and%20S ettines\A dmi

istrator\Local %20Settings\Temp\G ¥/ 000... 6/14/2005
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Exhibit AAA

Page 1 of ]

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - here is the record of the helath insurance payments «

From; GAIL A MCQUILKIN

To: Yano Rublnstein

Date:  2/15/2005 1:44 PM

Subject: here Is the record of the helath ipsurance paymenls -

deduct the Dec and Jan payments because they do not apply. Stelor needs to pay Steve for Feb forward.
Call me when you can.

Gail £, McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Pence de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlave.com

2 AT e ol Wem AVLANT attim et A Armini etrotnddl AralBAINRattinad Tamn\(FRANNN ANLIONS

The Aurora Collection Inc
RE: Insurance Premiums — Neighborhood Health Partnership
Paid by: Steven A Silvers

Month/Year Date Rec'd Check No./Reference | Amount Paid
April 2003 April/2003 Per Bank Statement $144.07
May 2003 May/2003 Ter Bank Statement $144.07
June 2003 June/2003 Per Bank Statement 8144.07
July 2003 July/2003 Per Bapk Statement $144.07
Aug 2003 Aug01/2003 Per Bank Statement $288.14
Sept 2003
Oct 2003 Oct 09/2003 Banlk Cli#67030727 $432.21
Nov 2003
Dec 2003
Jan 2004 Jan 07/2004 Per Bank Statement 3144.07
Feb_ 2004 Feb 10/2004 Per Bank Statement 144.0°
Mar 2004 Mar 09/2004 Per Bauk Statement $144.07
Apr 2004 Apr 06/2004 Per Bank Statcment $275.00
May 2004 May 06/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.00 |
June 2004 June 04/2004 Per Bauk Statement 275.00
July 2004 July 04/2004 Per Bank Statement 275.00
‘1 Aug 2004 Aug_05/200 Per Bank Statement 275.00
Sept 2004 Sept_01/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.71 |
Apri) thru August | Sept_01/2004 Per Bank Statement $ 3.55 |
Oct 2004 Sept 30/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.71
Nov 2004 Nov_03/2004 Per Bank Statement $275.71
Dec 2004 Nov 29/2004 1{ Per Bank Statement 560372
Jan 2005 Dec 20/2004 Ck# 1034 603.72
Teb 2005 Jan_20/2005 Cks# 1037 1603.72
TOTAL $5.745-68

- Exhibit BBB




GAIL A MC

UILKIN - Googles

Page 2!]

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This eleclronic message transmisslon contains
information from the law firm of Aragon, Burlingion, Weil, Schwiep,

Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidenlial or privileged. The
information is inlended to be for the use of the individual or enlity

named above. If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately
delele this e-mall and be aware thal any disclosure, capying,

distribution or use of fhe confents of this information Is prohibited.

~—-Original Message—~—

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN [rnall\o:GAM@klllaw.cum]
Sent; Wednesday, March 02, 2005 4;43 PM

To: Kevin C. Kaplan

Subject: Googles

Kevin -

Here are the issues we need 1o resolve under the setilement
agreement

1. Slivers is owed two checks for $5000 each for Feb and March. The
checks going forvard need to be to me by the ist of the month,

2. Aliached is the charl showing paymets made by Silvers on his
insurance premiums during the life of the consulting agreement. The

—$ only two payments Slelor is not lo reimburse him for are Dec 2004 -and
Jan 2005. Under the sefliement he is lo be reimbursed staring Feb. 1.
He is now owed for March 2005 too. By my calculation the total It comes
10 §5,141.96.

3. Health insurance termination. This s very critical to Silvers so

that he can confinue with health care coverage. Silvers is trying to
conver lo an individual plan through NHP, Aurora's insurance company.
That will reduce the premiums by a couple hundred dollars a month. But
{o do that Aurora needs to send fo Neighborhood Heallh Partnership on
Aurora official letter head, addressed o *Premium Services” informing
them that April 1, 2005, Aurora will no longer be offering health
insurance bensfils (o "ANY" of Iheir employees, and thal they have
informed Steven A. Silvers of this event and that he has 63 days within
which {o secure a non-group conversion policy. This really needs to get
done asap for everyone's benefit.

4, Silvers is owed for domain name registration renewals. He
submitled the recaipts for these lo Stelor already for $318.00.

5. Options. Under the consulling agreement Siivers was entitied to
4,000 aptions for Stelor stock under Stelor stock option plan, and
another 1,000 if anyone's available options increase. Before the
sefllement, Stalor sent Silvers an option agreement that provided only
for 10D, pptions that would vest over time. As part of the seltiement
Stelor was to provide written confirmation thal no additional oplions
have been granted, :

6. Stelor t\se;:ls to confirm in writing that no royalty payments to
Silvers are oulstanding and thus no royally stalements are due,

JA2AIL A MUUUILEIN - uuiEe

~—Case-9:05-cv-80387-KLR—Document-199-20—Entered-on-F-SDB-Decket11/29/2006—Page 27 0of 33

7. Audll. We need.a dale fordhe audlor to go 1o Stelor. As we
discussed, the-sooner the better, and'we can viork on how we v/ll use him
10 benefil pur negotiations with inc.

8. Sislor needs to provide us with semples of all products they are
affering for sale.

8. Stelor needs to provide proof that all trademark applications and
registrations and domain names vith the “GOO" prefix or identified as
Googies IP in the License Agreement show Sllvers as the owner.

One of the things.Silvers neaded io do was lo change the correspondent
on all rademark registralions to Larry Hefter. We did that and | have
informed Larry of that. .

Yano and.} discussed the issue of the domain name password. Under the
agrezment Silvers agreed lo give Stelor as fhe Admin contact the abllity
1o control the DNS records (lo select and change the server).” We

leamed form Godaddy thal it cannol do that so it is impossible fo do.

Yano and | 2greed that if Stelor needs to change the server for the
domaln name, they will call me and | will have the records changed and
thal will satisfy this.

REDACTED

Talk to you spon.

- Gail A. MeQuilkin, Esg.
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorion, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon
Corsl Gables, FL 33134
(305) 372-1B00 office
(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kitlaw.com

Exhibit CCC
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Googles

Fronw GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkapian@bwskb.com
Date: 3/3/2005 1:40 PM
Subject: Googles

IKevin -
No checks arrived today. Can you find oul what is going on. Thanks.
Gail.

Gail A, McQuitkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropln & Throckmorton, PA

2525 Ponce de Leon 3
Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1800 office

(305) 372-3508 fax

gam@kitiaw.com

Tile://C:\Do. %20and%20Setlings\A dmini \Local%s20

\Ternp\GW1000... 6/14/2005
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Exhibit DDD

tered on ELSD Docket 11/29/2006—Page-28-6f33

GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Re: Googles

From:  GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: Kevin C. Kaplan
Date; 3/5/2005 11:12 AM
Subject: Re: Googles

Kevin -

REDACTED X
He is giving them three buisness

days to get into compliance.
- 1. Tunderstand you received the checks. Yes we did.

2. Stelor finds the chart confusing. Please jusl provide us with

receipts or praof of the actual payments, and Stelor will provide the -
relmbursement. There is nothing in the least bit confusing about the chart. Stelor has three days to
get us the check. FYI - putting aside the amounts paid thru Nov that Silvers is to be reimbursed
for, the settlement was signed in Jan and Stelor was to provide us up front payment for Feb

{which they did not) and March (which they did not).

3. Stelor s just trying to work thro-llgh the pending issues with
Aurora, and is committed to taking care of this issue expeditiously.
Please allow Stelor a few more days to do so. They have three days.

4. Stelor has no record of receiving the receipts, Please provide us
with copies, and Stelor wil} provide the reimbursement. He has provided these three times already, They
have three days io pay,

5. Stelor will confirm in v:rltlné that no one's available options have
increased. Make it under oath, notarized, under penalty of perjury.

6. Stelor will provide written confirmation.  Make it under oath, notarized and under penaity of perjury.

to March 15,

7. Stelor will provide a date p ays to give us a date.
8. There are no such samples, as Stelor is not yet offering any product
for s'ala. Make it under oath, notarized, and under penalty of perjury.

9, Stelor will provide proof regarding the applications, registrations
and names. They have three days

10. By the same loken, Stelor requires proof that Slivers changed the

correspondent information. -As of my last conversation wilh Larry .

Hefter, he was unavare that had been done; Please provide us with this

proof as soon as pessible. There Is nothing in the agreement that obligates us to do this, and
everything was changed electronically so there is nothing to provide, - Stelor knows how to go
online to the USPTO office to view the changes. It will take all of ten minutes to do this. I talked
to.Larry and showed him the e-mail T had sent him, 2nd he knows about the changes,

REDACTED
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - Silvers declaration

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 4/5/2005 5:17 PM
Subject:  Silvers declaration
Kevin -

Can we now get the checks you are hoiding. The attachment to the declaration is the chart you already
have, Thanks.

Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1B0D office

(305) 372-3508 fax
gam@kttlaw.com

files/ICADocuments%20and%208ettings\A dministraton\Local%20Settings\Tem| p\GW}000... 6/14/2005




DECLARATION

1, Steven A. Silvers, declare and state under the penalty of perjury, that:

1. I paid to Aurora Collections, Inc. the amounts reflected in the attached
chart to cover the costs of insurance premiums through November 30, 2004,

2. 1 n;quire $1000 per month to cover the costs of my health insurance
coverage which should be considered an advance against future royalti
Settlement Agreement, ° © royalties per the

Dated: April 5, 2005

Executed by N j?/

Steven A, Silvers

—Case 9:05-cv-80387-KLR— Document-199-20Entered-on-FLSD-Doeket-1129/2006—Page-29-6f 33—
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - information from Stelor

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 4/7/2005 5:01 PM
Subject:  information from Stelor

Kevin -

Esrlg said he vould gel me a disc with all the presentation stuff, 1 need It asap so 1 can work that information
Ito the complaint. Also, remember to get from him samples of confusion evidence. Tharks.

Gail.

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

(305) 372-1B00 office

(305) 372-3508 fox
gam@kitiaw.com

file://C:ADocuments%20and%620 Senings\f-;dminist.ra(or\LocsI%ZDSci‘\ings'\Temp\GW) 000... 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILKIN - silvers

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
To: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 4/B/2005 10:44 AM
Subject: silvers

Kevin -
Can you please resolve these pending Issues -
SaLﬂemc;.nt Agreement:
1. Check for reimbursement of health insurance payments
2. Checks for Feb, March and April advance against royalties for health insurance
3. Reimbursement for domain name renewal costs

4. Options

5. All checks are to be made out ta Silvers Entertainment Group. THe check we recelved for April was made out
to Steven Silvers. Why do we have to keep telling Stelor this?

License Agreement:

1. Royalty statements are due for the 3d and 4th quarter of 2004, and first quarter of 2005.

2. We need to see the Products Liabflity Insurance has Silvers names as an imur_ed.

3. We need to see all promotional materials Stelor intends to use.

4. Stelor is suppose to place on all materials the phrase “created by Steven A. Siivers.” Stelor persists on
placing those words in tiny font and using the phrase "based on a concept created by" rather than "created

by" as required. We went though this once before and Stelor agreed to change I, but still they keep doing it.

5. There are still Issues relating to the list of trademarks and domain names, but T will address those with Larry
Hefter.

1'need the materials from Stelor to add to the complaint asap. Esrig said he was going to come here next
week. 1 think that is 2 good idea because 1 need to see this presentstion, and we need to talk about the

upcoming trade show and how to use It to our advantage,
Let me know about all this.

Gall.

Gail A, McQuilkin, Esq. .
Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134

\Local%20Setlings\Temp\GW}000... 6/14/2005
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GAIL A MCQUILXKIN - Latest threats

Trom: Steven Esrig <steven@stelorproductions.com>

Ta: <gam@kitlaw.comn>, Mty Jeffery <marty@stelorproductions.com>
Date:  4/11/2005 6:05 M

Subject: Laiest threats

CC: "Kevin C. Kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com>

Gall,

Just got off the phone with Kevin. Do you think we can possibly move beyond the posturing and ridicuious
threats and get on to business?-I am willing to go out on 3 limb in spite of my Boards position regarding
adherence to our license and settiement agreement but I am just as willing to run my business and et you
finance Mr. Silvers next lawsuit with Stelor. .

1 am deeply concerned that these silly little turf wars could cost all of us the big picture.

In other words, dp you plan to proceed as 3 co-counse! or counsel for Steven A. Silvers only. Marty and 1
Inok forvard to a phone call from you al your earliest convenience.

Steve

receipl of the complaint. } have authorized Kevin to release the checks he is holding to you as well when we_

% ( Ps-you promised us your "work of art” last Friday. We wiiil take care of all Slivers outstanding checks upon
recelve the draft complaint.

STEVEN A, ESRIG

STELOD
ARODIUETTICNE

301.963.0000

file://CAD 9420an0%20Settings\AdministratoriLocal%20Setlings\TempA\GW) 000...  6/14/2005
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| GAIL AMCRUILKIN - Re: inc

Page 1]

From: GAIL A MCQUILKIN
Tao: kkaplan@bwskb.com
Date: 411712005 4:37:40 PM
Subject: Re: Inc

Kevin -

' T
Got the checks. Stili down one though, ando of course 1here are the other issues. \| am availble for a
call lomorrow. Do we have the CD or malerials from Stelor yet?

Gall A. McQuilkin, Esg.
Kozyak Tropin & Thrackmorton, PA
2525 Ponce de Leon

Coral Gables, FL 33134 :

(305) 372-1800 ofiice 1 : b

(s S0 n xXhibit
gam@kttlaw.com

| >>> "kevin kaplan" <kkaplan@bwskb.com> 04/47105 4:00 PM >>>
Gall,

|
i
i

P've left you a bunch of messages but haven't heard back. Please confirm you received the checks, and let
e know when you're available for a call tomorrow. Sleve has some issues lo discuss. By the wa;} far
efficiency of our ongoing communications, | have no problem with Sleve talking to you direclly and '
authorize you fo talk lo him directly even if | am unavallable.

Kevin

srresasasennasannarssesaRasRARY SRS LT LRS

Kevin C. Kaplan, Esg.
Burlington, Weil, Schwiep,
Kaplan & Blonsky, PA
2699 S. Bayshore Drive, Penthouse
iami, Florida 33133
Tel: (305) B58-2800
Fax: (305) 858-5261
Kkkaplan@bwskb.com

araemasrasasmesssvranen

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This eleclonic message transmission contains information from the law firm
of Buriinglon, Weil, Schwiep, Kaplan & Blonsky, PA, which may be confidential or privileged. The
inlormation is intended 1o be for the use of the individual or enlily named above. If you are not the
inlended recipient, please immedialely delete this e-mail and be aware that any disclosure, copying,
distribution or use of the contents of this information is prohibited, ' '

Sent wirelessly via BlackBarry from T-Mobile.

_Q@B.W&LM%L&&%_&M&ELSMC@M#M&%—Q&Q%Q%

Law oFFIEES
Kozvak TROPIN & THROCKMORTON, P.A.
2528 PONCE DE LEON » STi FLOOR

CoRralL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134-6037 Page?2

SAIL A, MCOURKIN
DIRECT AL (305) 377-0856
gomektimw.com

qELEmioNE (3051 372-1800
YELCCOPIER (30G) 372-3508

TFurthermore, although Stelor has provided a written statement that il is not offcring uoy
products for sale, and no royalties dug, that stutement has proven to be false.

Stelor continues to be In breach of the License Agreement as outlined in our letter af

Via Federal Express : !
AWB{ 7920-0844-8480 November 12, 2004, This is 1o provide notice 10 you that doe to Stelor’s failurc to perform its
3 obligations under the Settlement Agreement, and failure Lo cure the breaches vunder the License
April 27, 2005 Agreement, Sitvers is reinstating bis notice of termivation of the License Agrecment effective
Steven A. Esrig immediately,

Stelor Productions, Inc. i i i .
14701 Mockingbird Drive : Pursuant to paregraph X of the LICBHSE‘AEIEGIUBDL, Stelor must immediately provide Silvers
X Darnestown, Maryland 20874 with 2 complete schedule of all inventory of Liccnsed Products on hand or on order. Stelor has six
(6) months Lo continue Lo sl this loventory, il any, in accordance with the License Agreement. So
Re:  Silvers/Stelor License Agrecment Joug as Stelor is actively sclling its ioventory of Licensed Products, it may continue the use of the
Licensed Intellectual Property associated with the inventory for this period. Outside the scope of its
Dear Mr. Esrig: cfforts to scll ils inventory of Licensed Products, Stelor must immediately cease use of the Licensed
Intellectual Property, including names, trademarks, signs, advertising, web site, and anything else

thal might male it appear that it is still handfing the articles and producs relating to the Googles IP.
TFurther, Stelor must return Lo Silvers all material relating to the Licensed Intelicctual Property and
infonm jts sub-icensees and those selling Googles related merchandise of the termination of the

License Agreement.

On November 12, 2004, we served notice on Stefor that it was in breach of several material
provisions of both the License Agreement and Letter Agreement, a copy of which is attached,
Becavuse Stelor did not cure those brenches, on January 13, 2005 we served on Stelor 4 votice of
\ermination of the License Agreement, & copy of which is attached.

Because the License Agreement is now {erminated, Stelor may not represent Silvers’ interest

Ou’ January 28, 2005, Stelor and Silvers entered into & Sctllement Agreement in which . . X
in any legal procecding or action.

Silvers agreed to withdraw his notice of termination proyided Stelor perform its obligations under
{he Settlement Agrecment. Stelor, however, has: .

. failed to provide Silvers with unit interests in SteJor LLC voder paragraph 9;

. failed to pay Sitvers monthly installments oit royalty advances on the first of every
month under paragraph 10 (d); .

ail A. McQuilkin

failed to pay on April 1, 2005 the wonthly advauce on royalties required by Silver c Steven A Silvers
{o maintain Lis insuranice coverage through the Aurora Collection under paragraph Laurence Hefler
10 (b); Kevin Kaplaa
251938,1
. failed to cooperate in the audit of the books and records of Stelor under paragraph
14; and
. failed 1o provide Silvers samples of Licensed Products that arc being offered for

sale under paragraph 15.

Furthermore, although Stelor has provided & ~written statement that it is not offering any
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Exhibit KKK

Toaws

BURLINGTON - W11, - SCHWILEP « KAI'LAN@BLONSKY,P.A<

Ovnce 18 THE GrovE PSRTUDUSE 26y SouTi BAYSHORE Daive Mias, Froniba 33133
T 30s.bst.agon F: 3058585361
EMAIL: DILONSKY@RWSKU.COM  WWW.IIVWSKE.COM

April 28, 2005

V1A FACSIMILE AND U.S. MATL

Guil A. McQuilkin, Esqg.

Kozyak Tropin & Throckmorton, P.A.
2525 Ponce de Leon Bivd.

9™ Floor

Coral Gables, Fiorida 33134

Re:  Silvers/Stelor
Dear Gail:

1 write in response 1o your lefler dated Apdl 27, 2005 to Steven Bsrig of Stelor
Productions purporling to terminaic the License Agrecment. It is the position of Stelor that the .
License Agreement and the Settlement Ag Temain le and binding documents
and that the purported grounds for termination are all invalid and improper. We will rcspond‘m
each of those grounds in turn.

First, Stelor has only recently converted to an LLC and Mr. Silvers has been provided an
option letter for unit interests, 1o which he has not responded.

Second, monthly i on royalty ad have been paid. Indeed, enclosed
¢ copies of royally advancement checks for April and May that we are prepared 1o release upon
withdrawal of the notice of texmination.

)

Third, monthly advances on royaltics o maintain insurance coverage have also been paid.
Enclosed are checks for April and May that we are prepared o release upon withdrawal of the
notice of termination. It must be noted, however, that, despite demand, Mr. Silvers has nover
confirmed the amount of insurance to be paid. As a show of good faith, Stclor has nonetheless
paid the maximum each month, but such confirmation must be provided forthwith.

-

Fourth, Stelor has cooperated in the audit of the-books and records. In fact, just a week
ago, on April 22, 2005, you sent an email fo Kevin Kuplan stating that “[{Jhe audilor is preparing
n letter that will outline the documents and records he will need available at Stelor to do the
andit” We have received no such leiter, Whenever Stelor receives such a leter, it will
cooperate.

B\ ‘

Tifth, samples of licensed producﬁs have been collected and are available 1o Mr. Silvers
pursuant to the agreement, provided that the notice of termivation is withdrawn and it is
understood that the sgrecments remain in place. .

Y

Gail A. McQuilkin, Esq.
April 29, 2005
Page2

Finally, no royalfies are owed to your client and the advances paid far exceed royalties
that have been accumulaled. A royalty sialement is enclosed refiecting full payment of any
amounts due. To the extent that there are any concerns, (hey can be raised with us. However,
there is simply no basis for tennination. Instcad, the continuing failure of Mr. Silvers 1o meet his
obligations under paragraph 2 of the Setticment Apreement, which has been the subject of prior
corrcspondence, is a breach that he neods to be cured immediately.,

Mr. Silvers is obliged to honor the License Apreement and the Scitlement Agreement.
‘We hercby demand receipt of written notice by Noon on Monday, May, 2, 2005 that the notice of
{ermination hias been witbdrawsi sod- that Mr. Silvees agrees lo sbide by his contratiual
agreainents, We also demand written assurance thal Mr. Silvers will malkce no efforts to interfere
in any manner with the business of Stelor. Furthermore, Mr. Silvers necds to agree to the
submission lo the federal court of a conseni decree confimming the enforceability of the
agreements and the Tights that have been conveyed to Stelor. Failing receipt of such notice and
assurances, Stelor will initiale an action seeking to enforce the agreements through declaratory
and injunctive relief, e -

All rights and remedics are rescrved. Govern yourselves accordingly.

Sincerely,

Danicl B]ou;ky

DFB:gr
Enclosures
ce: Client (w/ encls.)

Kevin C. Kaglan, Esq. (w/ encls.)

BUNLINGTON - WL - Scuwizp - Kaptan (B)Bionsiy, P.A.

) 2751
STELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. s c-ﬁr_-r%mv 5.8,
PD BOX 8 /ASHINS i 20036+
GATHERSBURG, Wb 20063 e 04/28/85
PAVIOTHE  Silvers Entertaimment Group 4 **5,000.20

Five Thousand and @0/160 DOLLARS
g

Sitvers Ent. Group

8983 Okeechobee Blvd

PMB 283 Suite 202

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

MEMO  pdvance Agoinst Royalty April 85

o Iy
002?54 D5200246EN wl?537L05
n T — = N
JSTELOR'PRODUCTIONS, INC.
Silvers Entertainment Group 94/28/05 2751
B4/28/85 ) Bill #roymoy . - 5,000.00
Citibank Checkin Advonce Agoinst Royalty April 85 5,008.00
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2752
STELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. CITIBANE, F.5.B.
0 BOY. 8000 WASHINGTON, DC 20036-0257
GAITHERSEURG, MD 20883 216-52 04/28/05
PAYTOTHE i {
izl Silvers Entertainment Group 3 =¥5,000. 00 ‘
i N e T . .
Five Thousand and ©@/109 OLLARS

Silvers Ent. Group

8983 Dkeechobee Blvd

PMB 203 Suite 202

West Palm Beach, FL 33411

MEMO  Advonce Agoinst Royalty May @5
»0O2?S5er 120520021660

;TELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Silvers Entertainment Group X 04/28/05 . 2752
©4/28/05 Bill #royapril 5,000.00
Citibank Checkin Advance Against Royaolty Moy @5 5,000.00

A ) @ S L 3]
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2753
STELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. CITIBANK, F.5.B.
PO BOX 800D VASHINGTON, DT 20036-0867
GAITHERSEURG, 14D 20883 7218620 b4/28/@5 1
3
H
G Silvers Entertoinment Group ¢ **1,600.00 i
One Thousond ond 82/160 i FrEXEIEEL ﬁ,
- DDLLARS
Silvers Ent. Group i
B983 Okeechobee Blvd i
PHB 203 Suite 202 §
Viest Paim Beach, FL 33411 E
MEMO  Royalty/insurance ndvance; Apr '@5
#00E753r 1052002 LER Il‘l?Sq?quW \/
‘ELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. ’ \
Silvers Entertainment Group 04/28/05 2153
04/28/05 Bill #652005 1,000.00

2755
STELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. CITIBANK, F.8.8.
PO BOY, 800D WASHINGTON, DG 20035-0957
GATHERSBURG, MD 20883 7-216-520 04/28/05
PAY TOTHE $ ot
PADER OF Silvers Entertainment Group $ *¥1,000.00
One Thousand ond 00/100 i POLLARS
Silvers Ent. Group
8983 Okeechobee Blvd . )
PHB 2083 Suite 202 | -
Viest Palm Beoch, FL 33411 ’
MEMO  Royolty/insurance advance Moy '05 . . -
POO2755Y £OSEO0ZIEGE  wi75978Q5 Q
STELOR PRODUCTIONS, INC. :
Silvers Entertainment Group : 04/28/05 2755
94/28/05 Bill #042005 3 1,000.00
Citibank Checkin Royolty/insurance advance Moy '05 1,000.00
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Royulty Statement
Silvers Entertainment Group
January 1, 2005 — March 31, 2005

{or insurance premjums

Transaction Net Royalty, | Royalty | Pre-paid Royalty
) Revenue | Rate | Amount Balance
February advance apainst royslties $5,000 $5,000
Febrvary advance against royalties $1,000 $6,000
for i premi
Net revenue from Jicensed $47.35 6% 52,84 $5,997.16
propetiies (iTunes) - .
Net reyenue from derivative $1.47 3% $0.04 $5,997.12
properlics (iTunes) -
WMarch advance against royallics $5,000 $10,997.12
March advance against royaitics $1,000 $11,997.312




